

Fee Schedule 2025

Whatsoever you do, do it heartily.

2025 Fee Schedule

Acceptance Fee: \$865 (GST exclusive) per child, non-refundable

	Tuition	Activity	Meals (Optional K-6)	Total Annual Tuition Fees	Annual Boarding Student	Total Annual Tuition and Boarding
Pre-K	\$8,915	+ \$377		= \$9,292		
Kindergarten	\$5,120	+ \$220	+ \$2,170	= \$7,510		
Year 1	\$5,120	+ \$220	+ \$2,170	= \$7,510		
Year 2	\$5,120	+ \$220	+ \$2,170	= \$7,510		
Year 3	\$5,120	+ \$330	+ \$2,170	= \$7,620		
Year 4	\$5,170	+ \$290	+ \$2,170	= \$7,630		
Year 5	\$8,412	+ \$420	+ \$2,170	= \$11,002	+ \$23,394	= \$34,396
Year 6	\$8,465	+ \$380	+ \$2,170	= \$11,015	+ \$23,394	= \$34,409
Year 7	\$14,592	+ \$694	+ \$2,170	= \$17,456	+ \$23,394	= \$40,850
Year 8	\$16,368	+ \$650	+ \$2,170	= \$19,188	+ \$23,394	= \$42,582
Year 9	\$18,514	+ \$569	+ \$2,170	= \$21,253	+ \$23,394	= \$44,647
Year 10	\$19,552	+ \$525	+ \$2,170	= \$22,247	+ \$23,394	= \$45,641
Year 11	\$21,900	+ \$425	+ \$2,170	= \$24,495	+ \$26,418	= \$50,913
Year 12	\$21,900	+ \$576	+ \$1,890	= \$24,366	+ \$24,516	= \$48,882

(Charged over 3 Terms)

ANNUAL TUITION FEES INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING

Annual Activity Fee (per child)

An annual activity fee is charged for all students from Pre-K to Year 12 and covers student accident protection plan insurance, student portfolios, classroom resources, textbook fees, and School Diary. Any workbooks that are required by your child to record relevant school subject information, and the cost of replacing damaged or lost textbooks, will be charged to your family account. Years 11 and 12 purchase their textbooks. This fee does not include co-curricular activities which are charged separately to your family account every month.

Annual Bus Excursion Fee

This fee covers the cost of transporting your child to various compulsory activities, and covers excursions up to and including a 50km radius of Armidale.

OTHER FEES AND CHARGES (price per annum)

Parents and Friends Association Annual Membership

\$100.00 (per family - invoiced with 2025 Term One Fees)

Photocopying / Printing

This charge covers the printing and photocopying resources of the school.

Kindergarten to Year 4: \$20.00. Charged at the commencement of each year.

Years 5 to 12: \$50.00. Any credit will be carried forward to the following year.

Voluntary Education and Building Fund

The School has a Building and Education Fund, to which parents and guardians are encouraged to contribute at least \$200.00 to either fund per annum, per family (tax-deductible), invoiced in Term 1.



^{*}Families that hold significant Scholarship and Bursary agreements, that were agreed upon during or predate 2022, will remain on the 2022 Tuition Fee Structure with the applicable annual increase.

^{**}Casual Boarding: \$88.00 per night (includes afternoon tea, evening meal, supper and breakfast). Further information on casual boarding on request.

OTHER FEES AND CHARGES (price per annum)

Parents and Friends Association Annual Membership

\$100.00 (per family - invoiced with 2025 Term One Fees)

Photocopying / Printing

This charge covers the printing and photocopying resources of the school.

Kindergarten to Year 4: \$20.00. Charged at the commencement of each year.

Years 5 to 12: \$50.00. Any credit will be carried forward to the following year.

Voluntary Education and Building Fund

The School has a Building and Education Fund, to which parents and guardians are encouraged to contribute at least \$200.00 to either fund per annum, per family (tax-deductible), invoiced in Term 1.

Medical

When a student requires medical treatment such as a visit to the Dentist, Physiotherapist, Doctor etc. or needs supplies from a Chemist, you will be responsible for payment of these accounts. The provider will bill you directly and these costs will not be put onto your school account. Please ensure all accounts with the provider are up to date. Otherwise, your child may not receive medical treatment or medications. The School will provide transport to medical appointments at \$10.00 per visit for appointments before 4 pm. After 4 pm a taxi fare may apply.

Miscellaneous Extras

Expenses incurred for activities such as attending IGSA sporting, cattle club, rifle club, equestrian and music events, as well as purchasing items of uniform, will be charged to the family account as they are incurred.

Old Girls' Discount (on tuition only)

Relatives of NEGS Old Girls may be eligible for a 15% discount off tuition fees. not available with any other discount or fee support

Family Loyalty Discount (on tuition only)

Discounts on Senior School fees (Years 7-12) will be awarded to Junior School students continuing to Year 7 where they have

been attending continually from the beginning of:

Year 3 - 25%

Year 4 – 20%

Year 5 - 15%

Year 6 – 10%

Sibling Discount (on tuition only - not available to students in Pre K)

Sibling discounts are applied to <u>tuition fees only</u> and at the rate of 20% reduced tuition fee for the second child and 30% reduced tuition fee for the third and subsequent child. Where a family has a child who is in receipt of a scholarship, sibling discounts may not apply.

The above discounts are not available with any other discount or fee support.



PAYMENT OPTIONS

• Direct Deposit (EFT): can be made to the following bank account with your family name as reference:

Bank: Regional Australia Bank Name: NEGS Limited

BSB: 932000

Account Number: 697265

- In person or via phone: NEGS Finance Department (we accept Eftpos/ MasterCard/Visa).
- Mail: By posting the remittance advice, along with your payment to the School. (Cheques made payable to NEGS Ltd).
- Invoices are due and payable by the 28th of each month.

Assistance

The School relies on the prompt payment of fees to allow for the efficient management of the School and to meet obligations to

creditors. From time to time some families may experience payment difficulties. NEGS will assist families through difficulties with structured and documented repayment plans. Please contact the Finance Department to discuss your situation.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Withdrawal

A term's notice in writing must be given to the Principal before the withdrawal of a student from the School, or a full term's fees will be payable.

Advance Payment

The option to pay fees in advance is available to parents or guardians. Enquiries should be made at the NEGS Finance Department.

Edstart Plus

NEGS has partnered with specialist provider, Edstart, to make managing school fee payments easier for our families. Edstart offers an easy, flexible and zero-cost way for parents to pay their school fees in periodic instalments that suit the family budget. Edstart Plus allows families to spread fee payments into weekly, fortnightly or monthly instalments over the school year, with the ability to choose a preferred day for when payments are made.

Disclaimer - fees are subject to change at discretion of the NEGS Ltd Board and are applicable from the revision date.



2025 Distance Education Fee Schedule

Acceptance Fee: \$865 (GST exclusive) per child, non-refundable

TUITION FEES	PER TERM	ANNUAL FEES
JUNIOR SCHOOL		
Year 3	\$1,320	\$5,280.00
Year 4	\$1,320	\$5,280.00
Year 5	\$1,320	\$8,300.00
Year 6	\$1,320	\$8,300.00

MISCELLANEOUS EXTRAS

While attending the residential school, expenses for additional activities may be incurred. Such expenses will be charged to the family account as incurred.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

P&F Fee	\$100.00
Educational and Building Fund	\$200.00

RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS ACCOMMODATION AND MEAL PACKAGES

Year 3 and 4 girls & Years 3 to 6 boys

Nightly rate \$128.00

The price includes student and one parent accommodation in Dickens House, dinner on night of stay plus breakfast, morning tea and lunch the next day. Minimum stay based on 15 days/18 nights \$2304. Maximum stay based on 28 days/36 nights \$4,608.

Years 5 and 6 girls
Nightly rate
\$88.00

The price includes casual boarding in a NEGS boarding house with current students, afternoon tea and dinner on the evening of the stay plus breakfast, morning tea and lunch the next day.

Minimum stay based on 15 days/18 nights \$1,584. Maximum stay based on 28 days/36 nights \$3,168.

Morning tea and lunch
Where students do not stay in NEGS accommodation during the residential school.

Daily rate
\$10.00

Residential school accommodation rates are based on the following:

- (i) Term 1 Week 3 including the annual swimming carnival 5 days/6 nights (Sun-Fri)
- (ii) Term 2 Week 5 including the annual athletics competition 5 days/6 nights (Sun-Fri)
- (iii) Term 3 Week 8 and 9 including the annual musical 10 days/13 nights (Sun-Fri)
- (iv) Term 4 Week 8 and 9 including the annual Carols Festival and the Celebration of Learning night 8 days/11 nights (Sun to Wed)



2025 International Fee Schedule

Acceptance Fee: \$865 (GST exclusive) per child, non-refundable

TUITION FEES	ANNUAL TUITION FEE (Including Daily Meals) \$AUD
Pre-Kindergarten	\$8,915.00
Kindergarten	\$21,120.00
Years 1 & 2	\$21,120.00
Years 3	\$21,120.00
Years 4	\$21,170.00
Year 5	\$24,412.00
Year 6	\$24,465.00
Years 7 & 8	\$30,592.00
Years 9 &10	\$34,514.00
Years 11	\$37,900.00
Year 12 (split over the first 3 terms	\$37,900.00

COMBINED BOARDING AND TUITION FEES

ANNUAL TUITION & BOARDING FEES (including Meals) \$AUD

Year 5	\$49,976.00
Year 6	\$50,029.00
Years 7 & 8	\$56,156.00
Years 9 & 10	\$60.078.00
Year 11	\$66,488.00
Year 12 (split over first 3 terms)	\$64.306.00

PLEASE NOTE: DAILY FOOD INCLUDES MORNING TEA AND LUNCH.

Your Boarding Fee includes Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) with Medibank Private of approximately \$700.00 on an annual basis.





